Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. Amendment to New Rule Change Submission of October 31, 2014 November 7, 2014

1. The text of the rule changes to the Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. Rulebook is below. Deletions are stricken through. This rule has been approved by Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. Capitalized terms, unless otherwise defined herein shall possess the meaning(s) ascribed in the Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. Rulebook.

2. The proposed effective date is November 17, 2014, which is ten business days after receipt by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("Commission") of the submission which this filing amends.

3. No opposing views were expressed with respect to the proposed rule changes by governing board or committee members or market participants.

EXPLANATION OF AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED RULE AND ITS COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE ACT

On October 31, 2014, Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. ("CX" or "the Exchange") submitted certain rule amendments to the Commission pursuant to Commission Rule 40.6(a) (17 C.F.R. §40.6) in connection with the designation of Referring Participants (hereinafter the "Rule Filing").

On November 6, 2014, the undersigned discussed an amendment to the Rule Filing with Commission staff (namely Ms. Lois Gregory of the Commission's Division of Market Oversight) clarifying the intent of the Rule Filing (hereinafter "Amendment"). The Amendment deletes the reference to "Referring Participants" in Rule III-3(e)(ii).

Accordingly, in lieu of Rule III-3 (e) (ii) as previously submitted in the Rule Filing, through this Amendment, Rule III-3 (e) (ii) shall read as follows (with the strikethrough delineating deleted text of the Rule):

(ii) The Exchange may limit trading in particular Contracts to specific Participants or third-party Authorized Traders, or Referring Participants based upon financial, regulatory or other criteria established by the Exchange.

No other change in the Exchange Rulebook or operations is implicated by this Amendment.

CERTIFICATIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 5c OF THE COMMODITY EXCHANGE ACT, 7 U.S.C. §7a-2 AND COMMODITY FUTURES TRADING COMMISSION RULE 40.6, 17 C.F.R. §40.6

I hereby certify that the foregoing rule amendments comply with the Commodity Exchange Act, 7 U.S.C. §1 *et seq.* and regulations thereunder.

Man D.B

By: Manavinder S. Bains

Title: Counsel and Chief Regulatory Officer

Dated: November 7, 2014

I hereby certify that a copy of this filing was posted on the Cantor Futures Exchange, L.P. website the day of its submission to the Commission.

How D.B

By: Manavinder S. Bains

Title: Counsel and Chief Regulatory Officer

Dated: November 7, 2014